RAW SUGAR PRODUCTION COMPARATIVE

MILL

URC-CARSUMCO

No. of Milling Weeks

CY 2022-2023

CY 2021-2022

Start of Milling

WE

25-Sep-22

Production

Start of Milling

WE

Production
(in MT)

Variance
Crop Year
2022-2023
2021-2022

CROP YEAR
2022-2023
2021-2022

0 - < -

URC-SURE (BALAYAN) 0 25-Sep-22 - B .

DON PEDRO 0 25-Sep-22 - - <

PENSUMIL 0 25-Sep-22 - - =
TARLAC 0 25-Sep-22 8 : N

NEGROS SUB-TOTAL 106,610 104,562 2,048 1.96
BAIS 0 25-Sep-22 - 4 A

BISCOM 4 01-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 18,579 18-Sep-21 17-Oct-21 16,381 2,198 13.42
FIRST FARMERS a4 01-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 7,441 15-Sep-21 10-Oct-21 6,486 955 14.72
HAWAIIAN 4 01-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 8,497 14-Sep-21 17-Oct-21 13,831 (5,334) (38.57)
HDJ BAYAWAN 2 15-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 312 02-Nov-21 21-Nov-21 207 105 50.72
HDJ TOLONG 0 25-Sep-22 - - =

LOPEZ 2 13-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 5,720 27-Sep-21 10-Oct-21 5,821 (101) (1.74)
SAGAY 4 01-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 4,593 01-Sep-21 26-Sep-21 4,226 367 8.68
URC-LA CARLOTA 4 01-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 17,517 01-Sep-21 26-Sep-21 12,327 5,190 42.10
URC-SONEDCO 4 01-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 15,984 07-Sep-21 10-Oct-21 18,678 (2,694) (14.42)
URC-URSUMCO 0 25-Sep-22 - - o

VICTORIAS 4 01-Sep-22 25-Sep-22 27,967 01-Sep-21 26-Sep-21 26,605 1,362 542
OPTION-MPC 0 25-Sep-22 - - e

PANAY SUBTOTAL 4 = 5

CAPIZ 0 25-Sep-22 > . R

URC-PASSI | 0 25-Sep-22 = B -

CASA 0 25-Sep-22 = B R

CEBU/LEYTE SUBTOTAL E 5 2

BOGO 0 25-Sep-22 - - -

HISUMCO 0 25-Sep-22 - - -

BUSCO 0 25-Sep-22 - 2 -

COTABATO 0 25-Sep-22 - - =

CRYSTAL 0 25-Sep-22 - - -

DAVAO 0 25-Sep-22 - - 5




REFINED SUGAR PRODUCTION COMPARATIVE

in LKg-bags
AS OF 25 SEPTEMBER 2022
NERY No. of Refining Wks. CROP YEAR 2022-2023 CROP YEAR 2021-2022 Variance %

T in LKg-bags Start of Refining End of Refining Production | Start of Refining End of Refining Production | CY2022-23 vs CY2021-22
LUZON 175,890 109,569 60.53

URC-Carsumco #DIV/0!
CADPI 4 175,890 January 9, 2022 February 6, 2022 109,569 60.53

Tarlac c #DIV/0!
NEGROS 606,229 494,285 22.65

Biscom 2 September 15, 2022 63,949 October 20, 2021 November 7, 2021 54,107 18.18988301
First Farmers 4 September 1, 2022 79,666 September 28, 2021 October 31,2021 110,396 (27.84)

Lopez 0 : #DIV/0!

URC-Ursumco 0 Z #DIV/0!
URC-Sonedco 2 September 13, 2022 97,864 October 6, 2021 October 17,2021 70,459 38.89
Victorias 3 September 2, 2022 364,750 September 21, 2021 October 17,2021 259,323 40.65

E. VISAYAS 4 . #DIV/0!

Hisumco 0 g #DIV/0!

MINDANAO = = #DIV/0!

Busco 0 #DIV/0!

Cotabato s #DIV/0!

Davao 0 = #DIV/0!

Note: Number of Refining weeks is based on the actual weeks reflected on their report on SMS




WEEKLY MOLASSES PRODUCTION COMPARATIVE REPORT

WEEKENDING SEPTEMBER 25, 2022

(Figures in Metric Ton)

e No. Milling/Refining CROP YEAIR A2022-\2023 : ) CROP YEAR 2021-2022 e ; c\l;r;;ngl( éo;_),__
Weeks Start of Milling End of Milling End of Refining | Production (MT) | Start of Milling Weekending ’°@;'1?) i1 et

iPHILIPPINES 48,817.147 51,712.295 -5.599
LUZON 534.136 6,696.457 -92.024
URC-CARSUMCO * - February 08, 2021

URC-SURE - November 18, 2021

DON PEDRO * 4 534.14 January 05, 2022 February 06, 2022 6,696.457 -92.024
PENSUMIL - January 27, 2022

TARLAC * - November 24, 2021

NEGROS 48,283.011 45,015.838 7.258
BAIS - November 23, 2021

BISCOM * 4 September 01, 2022 7,918.156 | September 18, 2021 QOctober 17, 2021 6,623.921 19.539
FIRST FARMERS * 4 September 01, 2022 3,500.000 | September 15, 2021 October 10, 2021 2,780.000 25.899
HAWAIIAN 4 September 01, 2022 3,307.165 | September 14, 2021 October 17, 2021 5,771.562 -42.699
HDJ BAYAWAN 1 September 15, 2022 150.000 November 02, 2021

HDJ TOLONG - November 12, 2021

LA-CARLOTA -

LOPEZ* 2 September 13, 2022 2,941.041 | September 27, 2021 October 10, 2021 3,163.509 -7.032
OPTION-MPC - October 12, 2021

SAGAY 4 September 01, 2022 1,733.127 | September 01, 2021| September 26, 2021 1,550.000 11.815
URC-LA CARLOTA 4 September 01, 2022 6,886.603 | September 01, 2021| September 26, 2021 5,743.496 19.903
URC-SONEDCO * 4 September 01, 2022 5,189.339 | September 07, 2021 October 10, 2021 5,766.600 -10.010
URC-URSUMCO * - November 10, 2021

VICTORIAS * 4 September 01, 2022 16,657.580 | September 01, 2021| September 26, 2021 13,616.750 22.332
PANAY - -

CAPIZ - October 15, 2021

URC-PASSI - September 28, 2021

CASA - October 16, 2021

EASTERN VISAYAS - -

BOGO - December 07, 2021

HISUMCO * - January 11, 2022

MINDANAO - -

BUSCO * - November 15, 2021

COTABATO * - November 22, 2021

CRYSTAL - November 15, 2021

DAVAO * - January 06, 2022

* with raw & refined molasses




WEEK TO WEEK COMPARATIVE OF GTCM (TODATE) MT

NO.

Mills

Mill Wks.

Crop Year 2022-2023

Crop Year 2021-2022

CY 22-23 vs 2021-22

9/25/22

Start
Mill

End Mill

GTCM

Start Mill

WE

GTCM

Variance % (-,+)

Philippines

1,307,601

1,303,040

4,561

(=}

Luzon

URC-Carsumco

URC-SURE-Balayan

Don Pedro

Pensumil

B lw N o

Tarlac

Negros

1,307,601

1,303,040

4,561

Bais

(=3 =3 = F= = F=l Fo { =)

Biscom

9/1/22

229,551

9/18/21

10/17/21

198,303

31,248 16

First Farmers

9/1/22

95,080

9/18/21

10/10/21

84,763

10,317 12

Hawaiian

9/1/22

94,584

9/15/21

10/17/21

163,657

(69,073)|  -42

HDJ Bayawan

SR

9/15/22

4,947

11/2/21

11/21/21

4,472

475 11

HDJ-Tolong

- 0

Lopez

9/13/22

74,346

9/27/21

10/10/21

78,902

(4,556) -6

Sagay

9/1/22

45,290

9/1/21

9/26/21

57,283

(11,993)|  -21

URC-La Carlota

9/1/22

203,500

9/1/21

9/26/21

159,192

44,308 28

URC-Sonedco

R B B

9/1/22

213,904

9/7/21

10/10/21

222,231

(8,327) -4

URC-Ursumco

Victorias

9/1/22

346,399

9/1/21

9/26/21

334,237

12,162

OPTION-MPC

Panay

19

Capiz

20

URC-Passi

21

CASA

E. Visayas

22

Bogo-Medellin

23

Hisumco

Mindanao

24

Busco

25

Cotabato

26

Crystal

27

Davao

1
olo|o|o|o|oc|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|bs |




WEEKLY COMPARATIVE OF TONS CANE MILLED & LKG/TC (to date)

CROP YEAR:
WEEK ENDING:

2022-2023
September 25,2022

MILL

2022-2023
September 25,2022

2021-2022
September 26,2022

2020-2021
September 27, 2022

LKG/TC

TONS CANE MILLED

LKG/TC

TONS CANE MILLED

LKG/TC

TONS CANE MILLED
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PHILIPPINES
LUZON

URC-CARSUMCO
URC-SURE-BALAYAN
DON PEDRO
PENSUMIL

TARLAC

NEGROS

BAIS

BISCOM

FIRST FARMERS
HAWAIIAN

HDJ BAYAWAN
HDJ-TOLONG
LOPEZ

SAGAY

URC-LA CARLOTA
URC-SONEDCO
URC-URSUMCO
VICTORIAS
OPTION-MPC

PANAY
CAPIZ
URC-PASSI
CASA
E.VISAYAS

BOGO
HISUMCO

MINDANAO

BUSCO
COTABATO
CRYSTAL
DAVAO

1.67

1.67

1.67
1.61
1.84
1.75

1.70
1.51
1.70
1.73

1.62

1,307,601

1,307,601

229,551
95,080
94,584

4,947

74,346
45,290
203,500
213,904

346,399

159

1,69

1.64
1.52
1.69

1,51
1.57
1.73

1.56

780,509

780,509

40,688
37,537
46,324

57,283
159,192
105,248

334,237

1.58

398:573

313;373

69,779.00
29,501.00

51,893.00

162,200.00
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